LM5072 5V out 25W IEEE
802.3at Compliant POE+ PD
Power Eval_Board
National Semiconductor
RD-180
PowerWise Design Center
November 16, 2009
1.0 Design Specifications

POVREF
schematic17
FIGURE 3. Schematic_sheet3
www.national.com 4
R
D
-1
8
0
5.0 Bill of Materials
Designator CompType Value Package Description Manufacturer PartNumber
BR100 Diode 100V MiniDip Diode Bridge 100V, 0.8A Diodes Inc. HD01
BR101 Diode 100V MiniDip Diode Bridge 100V, 0.8A Diodes Inc. HD01
C100 Capacitor 33uF SMD AL, 100V, 20% Nippon Chemi-Con EMVE101ADA330MJA0G
C101 Capacitor 2.2uF 1210 Ceramic, X7R, 100V, 10% MuRata GRM32ER72A225KA35L
C102 Capacitor 0.1uF 0805 Ceramic, X7R, 100V, 10% TDK C2012X7R2A104K
C103 Capacitor 0.047uF 0805 Ceramic, X7R, 25V, 10% MuRata GRM218R71E473KA01D
C104 Capacitor 0.22uF 0805 Ceramic, X7R, 16V, 10% TDK C2012X7R1C224K
C105 Capacitor 1uF 0805 Ceramic, X7R, 16V, 10% TDK C2012X7R1C105K
C106 Capacitor 1000pF 0805 Ceramic, C0G/NP0, 50V, 5% TDK C2012C0G1H102J
C108 Capacitor 1000pF 1210 Ceramic, X7R, 1000V, 10% Vishay-Vitramon VJ1210Y102KXGAT5Z
C110 Capacitor 330uF SMD Polarized Capacitor 6.3V 330uF United Chemi-con APXE6R3ARA331MF80G
C111 Capacitor 330uF SMD Polarized Capacitor 6.3V 330uF United Chemi-con APXE6R3ARA331MF80G
C112 Capacitor 330uF SMD Polarized Capacitor 6.3V 330uF United Chemi-con APXE6R3ARA331MF80G
C113 Capacitor 22uF 0805 Ceramic, X5R, 6.3V, 20% TDK C2012X5R0J226M
C114 Capacitor 0.33uF 0805 Ceramic, X7R, 16V, 10% TDK C2012X7R1C334K
C115 Capacitor 330pF 0805 Ceramic, C0G/NP0, 50V, 5% MuRata GRM2165C1H331JA01D
C116 Capacitor 0.047uF 0805 Ceramic, X7R, 25V, 10% MuRata GRM218R71E473KA01D
C200 Capacitor 0.1uF 0805 Ceramic, X7R, 50V, 10% TDK C2012X7R1H104K
C201 Capacitor 4700pF 0805 Ceramic, C0G/NP0, 25V, 5% TDK C2012C0G1E472J
C202 Capacitor 1uF 0805 Ceramic, X5R, 25V, 10% TDK C2012X5R1E105K
C203 Capacitor 0.1uF 0805 Ceramic, X7R, 100V, 10% TDK C2012X7R2A104K
C204 Capacitor 10uF 1206 Ceramic, X5R, 6.3V, 20% TDK C3216X5R0J106M
C205 Capacitor 2200pF 0805 Ceramic, C0G/NP0, 100V, 5% TDK C2012C0G2A222J
D100 Diode 0.79V SMA Vr = 100V, Io = 1A, Vf = 0.79V Diodes Inc. B1100-13-F
D101 Diode 1.25V SOD-123 Vr = 100V, Io = 0.15A, Vf = 1.25V Diodes Inc. 1N4148W-7-F
D102 Diode 0.56V DPAK Vr = 35V, Io = 10A, Vf = 0.56V ON Semiconductor MBRD1035CTLT4G
D103 Diode 0.79V SMC Vr = 100V, Io = 3A, Vf = 0.79V Diodes Inc. B3100-13-F
D104 Zener 10V SOD-123 SMT Zener Diode Diodes Inc. MMSZ5240B-7-F
D200 Diode 100V SOD-123 Vr = 100V, Io = 0.15A, Vf = 1.25V Diodes Inc. 1N4148W-7-F
D201 Zener 10V SOD-123 SMT Zener Diode Diodes Inc. MMSZ5240B-7-F
J300 Connector Integrated PoE+ 10/100 Base-T RJ45 Midcom Wurth 7499411122
L100 Inductor 5uH MSS7341 Shielded Drum Core, 3.16A, 0.024 Ohm Coilcraft Inc. MSS7341-502MLB
L101 Inductor 0.18uH DO1813 Inductor Coilcraft DO1813H-181ML
Q100 MOSFET 150V PowerPAK SO-8 3A, 17nC, rDS(on) @ 4.5V =0.076 Vishay-Siliconix SI7898DP-E3
Q101 BJT 40V SOT-23 NPN, 0.2A, 40V Central Semiconductor CMPT3904 LEAD FREE
Q200 MOSFET 60V SOT-23 0.26A, 0.81nC, rDS(on) @ 4.5V =3 ON Semiconductor 2N7002ET1G
R100 Resistor 20 0805 5%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080520R0JNEA
R101 Resistor 4.99k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW08054k99FKEA
R102 Resistor 21.0k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080521k0FKEA
R103 Resistor 0.22 1206 1%, 0.25W Panasonic ERJ-8RQFR22V
R104 Resistor 100 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW0805100RFKEA
R105 Resistor 0.22 1206 1%, 0.25W Panasonic ERJ-8RQFR22V
R109 Resistor 31.6 Resistor Vishay-Dale CRCW080531R6FKEA
R110 Resistor 16.2k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080516k2FKEA
R111 Resistor 0 0805 5%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW08050000Z0EA
R112 Resistor 44.2k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080544k2FKEA
R113 Resistor 14.7k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080514k7FKEA
R114 Resistor 10.0 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080510R0FKEA
R115 Resistor 750 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW0805750RFKEA
R116 Resistor 1.87k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW08051k87FKEA
R120 Resistor 100k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW0805100kFKEA
R200 Resistor 61.9k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080561k9FKEA
R201 Resistor 5.90k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW08055k90FKEA
R202 Resistor 1.00k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW08051k00FKEA
R203 Resistor 100k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW0805100kFKEA
R204 Resistor 10.0k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080510k0FKEA
R205 Resistor 1.00k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW08051k00FKEA
R206 Resistor 100k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW0805100kFKEA
R207 Resistor 10.0k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080510k0FKEA
R208 Resistor 383 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW0805383RFKEA
R209 Resistor 10.0k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080510k0FKEA
R210 Resistor 20.0k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080520k0FKEA
R211 Resistor 6.65k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW08056k65FKEA
R212 Resistor 0 0805 5%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW08050000Z0EA